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STATE PUBLIC WORKS BOARD

MEETING NOTICE & AGENDA

DATES & TIMES OF MEETING:     


Wednesday, August 24, 2016 at 9:00 am








Thursday, August 25, 2016 at 9:00 am

NOTICE:  
Unless set for a specific time, items on the agenda may be taken out of order at the discretion of the Chair.  The public body may combine two or more items for consideration; and the public body may remove an item or defer discussion of an item on the agenda at any time.

Prior to the commencement and conclusion of a contested case or a quasi judicial proceeding that may affect the due process rights of an individual the board may refuse to consider public comment.  See NRS 233B.126.  At the Chair’s discretion, public comment may be limited to 5 minutes per person.
PLACE OF MEETING:

Capitol Building

Assembly Room, Second Floor
101 North Carson Street

Carson City, Nevada 89701
AGENDA
Wednesday, August 24, 2016 at 9:00 am
1. ROLL CALL
2. PUBLIC COMMENT
public comments will be taken during this agenda item.  no action may be taken on a matter raised under this item until the matter is included on an agenda as an item on which action may be taken.  at the chair’s discretion, public comment may be limited to 5 minutes per person.   
3. presentation of Governor’s initiatives 
4. FOR POSSIBLE ACTION:  AGENCY PRESENTATION OF 2017 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM REQUESTS TO THE BOARD

	Start
	Finish
	Department
	Duration

(minutes)
	# of Projects Requested

	9:30
	9:45
	Peace Officers Standards & Training
	15
	1

	9:45
	10:25
	Tourism & Cultural Affairs
	40
	26

	10:25
	10:40
	Agriculture
	15
	3

	10:40
	11:10
	Wildlife
	30
	7

	11:10
	11:30
	Public Safety
	20
	1

	11:30
	12:45
	LUNCH

	12:45
	1:55
	Conservation & Natural Resources
	70
	80

	1:55
	4:00
	Nevada System of Higher Education
	125
	36


***These are approximate start and end times and may be subject to change***

5. PUBLIC COMMENT
public comments will be taken during this agenda item.  no action may be taken on a matter raised under this item until the matter is included on an agenda as an item on which action may be taken.  at the chair’s discretion, public comment may be limited to 5 minutes per person.  
6. for possible action:  recess until Wednesday, august 25, 2016, 9:00 am
Thursday, August 25, 2016 at 9:00 am

7. for possible action:  Reconvene / roll call

8. for possible action:  agency presentation of 2017 capital improvement program requests to the board

	Start
	Finish
	Department
	Duration

(minutes)
	# of Projects Requested

	9:00
	11:00
	Corrections
	120
	165

	11:00
	11:30
	Veterans Services
	30
	23

	11:30
	12:45
	LUNCH

	12:45
	1:45
	Military 
	60
	43

	1:45
	3:00
	Health & Human Services
	75
	147

	3:00
	4:00
	Administration
	60
	90

	4:00
	4:20
	Department of Motor Vehicles
	20
	1

	
	
	










       total
    623
***These are approximate start and end times and may be subject to change***

9. administrator’s report on agency activities 

10. for possible action:  BOARD COMMENT AND DISCUSSION
· Board comments on any agenda item
· Items to be included in future agendas
· september 8, 2016 board meeting for the administrator’s recommendation to the board for the 2017 cip

· september 15, 2016 board meeting for the spwb’s recommendation to the governor for the 2017 cip

· Review of action items for SPWD Management
11. PUBLIC COMMENT
public comments will be taken during this agenda item.  no action may be taken on a matter raised under this item until the matter is included on an agenda as an item on which action may be taken.  at the chair’s discretion, public comment may be limited to 5 minutes per person.   
12. ADJOURNMENT

NOTES:

(1) The appearance of the phrase “FOR POSSIBLE ACTION” at the beginning of an agenda item denotes items on which the Board may take action.

(2) Notice of this meeting was posted in the following nine locations pursuant to NRS 241.020:

· Legislative Building, 401 S. Carson Street, Carson City, Nevada 
· State Public Works Division, Las Vegas Office, 1830 E. Sahara, Suite 204, Las Vegas, Nevada 89104;

· State Public Works Division, Carson City Office, 515 E. Musser St., Suite 102, Carson City, Nevada 89701;
· Blasdel Building, 209 E. Musser St., Carson City, Nevada 89701;
· Bradley Building, 2501 E. Sahara Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89158;
· Carson City Court Clerk Office, 885 E. Musser, Carson City, Nevada 89701;
· Washoe County Courthouse, Second Judicial District Court, 75 Court Street, Reno, Nevada 89501;
· Nevada State Library and Archives, 100 Stewart St., Carson City, Nevada 89701;

· Grant Sawyer Building, 555 E. Washington Ave., Las Vegas, Nevada 89101; 

· And the following web locations:

· http://www.spwb.state.nv.us
· http://www.notice.nv.gov 
(3) Reasonable accommodations will be made for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting.  If special arrangements are necessary, please notify Gus Nuñez, Administrator for the Public Works Division, 515 E. Musser St., Suite 102, Carson City, Nevada 89701, telephone (775) 684-4141, as soon as possible.  We may be unable to comply with requests made less than two working days before the meeting.

(4) Abbreviations: SPWB is the State Public Works Board, SPWD is the State Public Works Division, CIP is the Capital Improvement Program, A/E is Architect/Engineer, IFC is Interim Finance Committee, BOE is Board of Examiners, RFP is Request for Proposal, CMAR is Construction Manager at Risk, and RFQ is Request for Qualifications.
(5) For further information, contact the State Public Works Division, 515 E. Musser St., Suite 102, Carson City, Nevada 89701.  Phone (775) 684-4141, Fax (775) 684-4142.
AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

The undersigned affirms that on or before 9:00 a.m. on August 19, 2016, he/she posted a copy of the Notice of Public Meeting and Agenda for the August 24 and 25, 2016 meeting for the State Public Works Division Public Hearing in accordance with NRS 241.020; said agenda was posted at the following location:

Location:_____________________________________________

Date & Time Posted:____________________________________

Signature:____________________________________________

Name & title (PLEASE PRINT):____________________________

Return AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING to:

Nevada State Public Works Division

Attn:  Kathi Pasciak 

515 E. Musser Street, Suite 102

Carson City NV 89701-4263

(Phone) 775-684-4105
(Fax) 775-684-4142

kpasciak@admin.nv.gov
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